### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Helmut Maecke	08/17/2010
Jean Claude Reubi	08/16/2010
Rosalba Mansi	08/17/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITAETSSPITAL BASEL
Street Address:	Hebelstrasse 32
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4031

Name:	UNIVERSITAET BERN
Street Address:	Hochschulstrasse 4
City:	Bern
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-3012

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12921209

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032436333

Email: guernsey@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd.

Address Line 2: #1400

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025489 FRAME: 0349

OF \$40.00 12921209

501375634

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAYSCH-0267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Traverso
Total Attachments: 3 source=exeASG-BAYSCH-0267#page1.tif source=exeASG-BAYSCH-0267#page2.tif source=exeASG-BAYSCH-0267#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025489 FRAME: 0350

# Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Prof. Dr. Helmut MAECKE, Bergfriedweg 7, 79541 Lörrach, DE
- 2. Jean Claude REUBI, Ausstrasse 4, 3048 Wabern, CH
- 3. Rosalba MANSI, Langackerstrasse 2, 4142 Münchenstein, CH

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto UNIVERSITÄTSSPITAL BASEL a corporation of CH, located at Hebelstrasse 32, CH-4031 Basel, CH and UNIVERSITÄT BERN, a corporation of CH located at Hochschulstrasse 4, CH-3012 Bern, CH the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

BOMBESIN ANALOG PEPTIDE ANTAGONIST CONJUGATES

2009-02-27 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/001403 Filed:

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum: 17-8-2010	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
17.8,2010	1. Helm t Minder
	2
	3.

53826A PCT-US

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

1/We

- 1. Prof. Dr. Helmut MAECKE, Bergfriedweg 7, 79541 Lörrach, DE
- 2. Jean Claude REUBI, Ausstrasse 4, 3048 Wabern, CH
- 3. Rosalba MANSI, Langackerstrasse 2, 4142 Münchenstein, CH

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto UNIVERSITÄTSSPITAL BASEL a corporation of CH, located at Hebelstrasse 32, CH-4031 Basel, CH and UNIVERSITÄT BERN, a corporation of CH located at Hochschulstrasse 4, CH-3012 Bern, CH the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

BOMBESIN ANALOG PEPTIDE ANTAGONIST CONJUGATES

Filed:

2009-02-27 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/001403

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1.
Paper 16 2010	2.
	3

53826A PCT-US

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Prof. Dr. Helmut MAECKE, Bergfriedweg 7, 79541 Lörrach, DE
- 2. Jean Claude REUBI, Ausstrasse 4, 3048 Wabern, CH
- 3. Rosalba MANSI, Langackerstrasse 2, 4142 Münchenstein, CH

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto UNIVERSITÄTSSPITAL BASEL a corporation of CH, located at Hebelstrasse 32, CH-4031 Basel, CH and UNIVERSITÄT BERN, a corporation of CH located at Hochschulstrasse 4, CH-3012 Bern, CH the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

BOMBESIN ANALOG PEPTIDE ANTAGONIST CONJUGATES

Filed:

2009-02-27 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/001403

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

ate/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
18.00	2.
1 7. Aug. 2010	3. Rosalba Hansi
	Legalization of signatures
	The Chancellery of State of the Canton of Basel-Landschaft
	certifies:
	The foregoing signature has been written / formally acknowledged to be his / her own
	by Mr/Mrs/iviss Rosalba Hansi
	borron 3.06, 1976 place of origin Salerno, Ha
	bo on 3.06, 1976 place of origin Salerno, Ha resident in Huncherstein, Sur
•	parsonally known / having proved his / her identity by presenting his / her passport / identity

RECORDED: 12/10/2010

REEL: 025489 FRAME: 0353

no Pass F022426

Seen by the Chancellery of State of the Canton Basel-Landschaft
The chist secretary: